
DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

#01 - VINNIE'S - JASON TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

JASON WILLIAMS 43 84 939 11.18 51 50 39 48 46 49 43 43 56 38 45 43

GEORGE WILLIAMS 0 64 515 8.05 36 46 38 32 37 0 31 31 34 14 0 0

ROBBIE LYNG 31 72 630 8.75 33 36 34 0 43 38 41 0 45 25 32 31

DAVE GOMEZ 37 60 576 9.60 0 0 40 0 39 42 46 23 49 0 50 37

RICH YODER 40 40 426 10.65 41 42 0 41 0 44 0 0 0 0 48 40

151

68.0 ROUND POINTS 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 3.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $60 $30 $40 $60 $50 $40 $20 $10 $70 $10 $50 $40

#02 - MR LEE CHICKEN - ROLO TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

ROLO ARELLANO 35 52 491 9.44 46 0 21 0 41 0 48 41 0 41 0 35

VER CORNELIO 39 72 693 9.63 40 31 25 40 45 51 0 57 44 39 0 39

EIVAN SANCHEZ 32 52 445 8.56 0 40 22 0 33 37 33 0 30 33 44 32

DONNA BULANADI 0 72 637 8.85 42 26 27 41 32 32 43 41 30 26 42 0

LUI CARMONA 26 32 222 6.94 25 27 0 0 0 0 29 39 0 0 21 26

ANDY PIOK 0 32 315 9.84 0 0 0 42 0 44 0 0 43 0 41 0

132

79.5 ROUND POINTS 5.0 3.5 0.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $50 $30 $80 $30 $40 $40 $50 $30 $50 $30 $40 $40

#03 - VINNIE'S - RICARDO TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

RICARDO RODRIGUEZ 35 84 703 8.37 37 29 31 30 25 42 27 32 40 35 33 35

BRION FERGUSON 35 84 710 8.45 42 28 37 31 34 35 35 28 36 34 36 35

JAIME ROMERO 31 68 512 7.53 36 22 35 33 29 38 27 0 0 30 27 31

REGAN MCLEAN 37 72 610 8.47 47 33 35 29 31 29 0 34 31 24 32 37

JOM SUZARA 0 8 64 7.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

138

47.5 ROUND POINTS 4.0 1.5 2.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 3.0 3.5

Penalty Rd. Pts. $30 $30 $30 $30 $40 $80 $30 $20 $20 $30 $30 $30

#04 - MR LEE CHICKEN - TINA M TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

TINA MENDOZA 0 24 162 6.75 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STACEY WILSON 0 20 123 6.15 24 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIM HUDSON 0 24 196 8.17 0 0

GARY STEVENS 25 76 750 9.87 41 50 49 46 44 43 38 40 29 32 45 25

MARK JOHNSON 23 80 630 7.88 35 33 33 40 24 0 31 35 34 26 40 23

JAY SCOTT 35 60 515 8.58 0 35 32 0 36 40 35 41 38 20 34 35

TOM STINSON 25 52 447 8.60 38 33 31 38 39 30 47 46 29 23 35 25

108

72.5 ROUND POINTS 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 2.0 1.0 4.0 1.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $50 $40 $40 $37 $70 $40 $50 $40 $40 $40 $40 $30

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL
#05 - FARRINGTON'S - RON SOUZA TOTAL TOTAL AVG

CHALK-A-HOLICS 12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

RON SOUZA 0 56 385 6.88 0 25 0 30 34 13 26 26 28 0 26 0

DAN MOY 46 64 593 9.27 52 37 29 44 36 0 0 0 34 43 33 46

GREG HANSON 0 52 354 6.81 39 29 0 0 26 16 28 30 14 0 29 0

CAROLYN WAN 29 36 192 5.33 24 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 29

JENNY YAO 33 48 258 5.38 0 26 21 0 0 15 19 15 0 22 0 33

GARY HORPEDAHL 0 16 102 6.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WALLY CHIN 0 24 150 6.25 41 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EUGENE MANALANG 41 40 328 8.20 0 0 28 35 36 23 30 26 34 37 38 41

149

41.0 ROUND POINTS 5.0 2.0 0.0 3.0 4.0 0.5 1.5 1.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 5.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $40 $90 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40

#06 - PADDOCK BOWL - JENNIFER TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

JENNIFER RUSSELL 0 44 311 7.07 15 29 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 35 0

DAVID PENNA 0 36 300 8.33 35 36 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEAN CAFIERO 24 68 452 6.65 25 36 24 20 30 28 15 28 38 24 18 24

DEZ VALDEZ 0 12 97 8.08 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0

BONNIE KOERNER 0 32 232 7.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FAWN LEAVITT 31 68 480 7.06 27 0 24 24 29 35 23 19 41 26 22 31

CHARLENE HASTINGS 32 52 415 7.98 0 0 22 36 43 0 20 26 46 27 17 32

87

49.5 ROUND POINTS 1.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 2.5 4.0 1.0 0.0 4.0 1.5 1.0 2.5

Penalty Rd. Pts. $57 $60 $30 $37 $20 $40 $30 $70 $40 $20 $30 $40

#07 - CJ'S - DREW TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

DREW SIMS 0 64 448 7.00 0 0 36 17 38 26 20 27 37 30 25 0

JOHAN MARTIN 26 44 296 6.73 32 26 0 18 34 0 30 0 0 0 28 26

PEPPER (ASSAL) JOUZDANI 33 68 479 7.04 32 18 0 0 31 0 23 37 35 30 32 33

JOSEPH JACOBS 0 24 203 8.46 0 34 44 28 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0

JASON MCNEIL 29 64 438 6.84 37 0 39 0 31 26 21 36 21 34 0 29

DAVID SALINAS 29 64 386 6.03 29 21 29 11 0 15 0 24 23 21 29 29

117

48.0 ROUND POINTS 4.0 0.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 4.0 1.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40

#08 - VINNIE'S - CHUCK TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

CHUCK WALKER 0 68 454 6.68 29 34 24 43 17 24 19 44 18 0 27 0

MARK ANDERSON 34 56 468 8.36 35 45 0 0 33 29 0 38 28 30 0 34

CHUCK RIESBOL 32 60 458 7.63 38 42 27 0 40 21 0 0 0 38 21 32

MIKE HARTSHORN 27 56 419 7.48 0 0 30 32 0 0 34 0 23 31 30 27

KACIE RAGEN 34 76 614 8.08 40 44 33 35 0 33 32 29 24 38 15 34

VINNIE PARKER 0 8 59 7.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 26 0 0 0 0

127

51.0 ROUND POINTS 4.5 5.0 1.0 4.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 1.0 2.0 0.0 2.5

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $10 $50 $60 $0 $80 $20 $60 $0 $50 $40 $80

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

#09 - VINNIES - DENNIS TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

DENNIS LYNCH 29 52 345 6.63 0 31 27 24 0 33 30 0 18 23 0 29

STEVE FANT 34 48 371 7.73 0 0 0 0 0 45 35 0 13 18 26 34

ROBERT HOPKINS 0 56 385 6.88 25 28 39 0 26 28 0 28 9 0 21 0

ALEX KRUEGER 0 52 424 8.15 8 0 37 29 38 51 0 21 16 0 0 0

GARY KENDALL 30 60 499 8.32 30 0 23 30 50 0 32 33 0 28 28 30

MIKE LOPEZ 34 60 485 8.08 24 37 0 24 29 0 40 21 0 40 37 34

127

51.0 ROUND POINTS 0.0 1.0 4.0 0.0 3.0 5.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 2.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $50 $50 $20 $30 $40 $40 $40 $30 $40 $40 $40

#10 - ARTIE'S - GARY TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

GARY MARCUS 0 52 402 7.73 0 27 37 32 23 0 28 0 33 26 0 0

LOUANNE LA FLAMME 26 44 296 6.73 0 0 23 0 24 0 31 28 30 0 0 26

SHAWN MODELO 29 72 605 8.40 27 38 37 40 30 34 25 27 41 35 34 29

VJ MODELO 36 68 613 9.01 41 42 0 36 20 45 0 36 37 44 42 36

CONY MENDOZA 0 44 368 8.36 31 29 0 0 0 37 0 41 0 31 26 0

JEFF HUSTON 37 56 477 8.52 39 0 34 35 0 37 38 0 0 0 34 37

128

64.5 ROUND POINTS 3.0 1.5 4.0 3.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 1.0 3.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $40 $40 $30 $40 $40 $50 $40 $40 $40 $40

#11 - CLAYTON BOWL - ANNA TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

ANNA FOX 33 76 505 6.64 21 27 25 0 29 24 0 26 32 26 24 33

KENNY CRYDERMAN 30 60 509 8.48 0 36 36 35 33 39 0 33 0 32 0 30

RUDY ENCINIAS 27 84 567 6.75 19 35 36 28 20 28 26 24 16 32 42 27

JOE PUERZER 23 76 482 6.34 18 25 22 18 15 20 33 25 29 35 23 23

STEFAN CANALES 0 4 24 7.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARK LUNA 0 24 191 7.96 44 0 0 27 0 0 29 0 27 0 0 0

113

53.0 ROUND POINTS 1.5 3.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 2.5 2.5 3.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $80 $50 $20 $20 $40 $40 $20 $30 $60 $60 $40 $40

#12 - MASSE'S - RANDY TOTAL TOTAL AVG

THE CRAZY 8'S 12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

RANDY THEODORE 31 64 479 7.48 0 18 0 27 13 33 0 35 31 44 34 31

ANDREW CHILTON 27 68 511 7.51 20 28 26 26 15 0 39 42 34 0 36 27

WILL BROWN 31 76 632 8.32 35 21 45 20 39 40 27 0 36 38 39 31

ALAN COLLINS 23 64 524 8.19 25 0 37 24 0 34 38 39 32 41 0 23

ERIC GLASSER 0 64 494 7.72 29 22 38 0 22 35 26 34 0 27 38 0

112

57.0 ROUND POINTS 0.0 1.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 5.0 2.0 4.5 5.0 2.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $30 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL
#13 - ARTIE'S - KHALID TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

KHALID AFZALI 36 84 689 8.20 31 25 36 37 32 30 25 28 34 43 46 36

GARY MELANSON 32 80 607 7.59 36 34 16 32 26 37 29 27 29 32 31 32

BRIAN AKRIDGE-FOY 0 44 266 6.05 27 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JAY AKHTIARY 28 72 615 8.54 44 32 0 27 25 32 38 0 27 39 30 28

SAMAN JAVAN 0 4 37 8.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SELINA CORNEJO 0 4 16 5.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHMAD SHIRZAI 35 36 278 7.72 0 0 0 37 25 30 30 20 34 31 36 35

131

53.5 ROUND POINTS 4.0 1.0 0.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 2.5

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $70 $30

#14 - VINNIE'S - TINA L TOTAL TOTAL AVE

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

TINA LUX 20 80 530 6.63 14 24 28 20 21 28 31 31 26 26 33 20

BLAINE JUNE 0 24 148 6.17 0 24 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 24 0 0

JAE CHUN 23 64 404 6.31 20 0 31 0 24 18 26 0 15 0 34 23

ROYCE CAMPBELL 0 40 265 6.63 22 0 0 21 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0

DAN LAYMAN 31 44 302 6.86 0 29 19 28 33 35 38 21 25 19 24 31

JASON KELLEY 28 72 501 6.96 23 31 31 11 0 17 37 32 33 34 36 28

DOUG SCOUGALE 0 12 105 8.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

102

42.0 ROUND POINTS 1.0 1.0 2.0 0.0 2.5 2.0 4.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.5

Penalty Rd. Pts. MONEY PAID $40 $40 $50 $40 $40 $30 $50 $40 $40 $70 $50 $30

#15 - CHAMPION SNOOKER - CARMEN TOTAL TOTAL AVG

FOREPLAY 12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

CARMEN MILHOLLAND 17 84 522 6.21 26 14 30 20 28 12 33 29 18 22 33 17

ANN MARIE GOULD 0 8 38 5.92 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GARY DESANTO 28 80 635 7.94 26 23 35 39 28 21 37 32 39 17 33 28

CRAIG SAWYERS 19 84 519 6.18 27 16 39 22 22 16 20 20 20 24 28 19

GARY HONE 0 56 385 6.88 0 13 27 0 28 34 18 0 0 0 0 0

YAMA SHOKURI 27 20 140 7.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 24 32 30 27

91

37.5 ROUND POINTS 0.5 0.0 3.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.5 0.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $50 $30 $90 $40 $40 $40 $40 $30 $70 $40

#16 - PADDOCK BOWL - RON SMITH TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

RON SMITH 27 80 541 6.76 20 28 30 28 33 15 29 29 34 30 16 27

JEFF MOORE 31 68 482 7.09 18 31 34 32 0 23 0 35 0 40 22 31

JONATHAN FLETCHER 23 80 509 6.36 21 17 28 0 29 24 25 32 29 22 25 23

JEREMY GILBERT 28 76 567 7.46 19 28 29 37 0 0 36 33 32 33 23 28

JOHN HAYES 0 24 153 6.38 0 0 0 25 30 14 20 0 27 0 0 0

JAY NUTT 0 4 32 7.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

109

55.5 ROUND POINTS 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 2.5 2.0 1.0 2.5

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

#17 - CLAYTON BOWL - SUE TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

SUE ROBICHAUD 27 72 462 6.42 28 0 32 0 17 26 24 27 31 26 21 27

STEVE POLLACK 33 72 499 6.93 23 27 38 28 0 0 0 34 33 27 24 33

JIM POLLACK 28 80 538 6.73 24 18 38 33 23 31 26 31 23 30 29 28

DAVE KITTRELL 0 12 67 5.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MICHAEL WALKER 32 68 462 6.79 24 30 32 26 18 22 35 24 31 28 0 32

120

37.0 ROUND POINTS 2.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 1.0 2.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $30 $77 $30 $30 $30 $30 $70 $60 $40 $30 $30

#18 - THE OFFICE - JIM TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

JIM AVILA 0 40 308 7.70 21 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NATE GRIFFIN 23 76 536 7.05 0 37 26 25 31 28 27 21 28 24 22 23

ERNESTO CHICAS 35 76 498 6.55 23 0 33 24 27 27 19 16 30 25 31 35

DARLENE YAZZIE 36 64 395 6.17 20 34 16 18 35 24 21 23 20 31 17 36

MIKE YAKER 29 76 515 6.78 20 0 27 29 35 34 20 18 29 35 34 29

123

49.5 ROUND POINTS 0.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 4.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $45 $40 $45 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40

#19 - CHAMPION SNOOKER - SEAR/SAM TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

SANAULLAH ANSARI (SEAR) 12 72 595 8.26 47 31 27 36 41 0 36 41 29 30 0 12

SAM LEVI 29 72 628 8.72 36 42 0 41 0 37 44 35 35 44 21 29

ELI ELGABRY 21 68 532 7.82 24 36 38 27 31 39 31 34 41 28 0 21

ELIDAN BEN HAMO 27 40 278 6.95 24 26 0 0 0 0 0 33 34 29 14 27

AJAY ARORA 0 32 243 7.59 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0

ARBAZ AFZAL 0 16 109 6.81 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0

ESTELLE MAYS 0 16 84 5.25 0 0 17 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89

66.0 ROUND POINTS 5.0 4.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 2.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $40 $40 $30 $40 $30 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40

#20 - CJ'S - VERONICA TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

VERONICA ROSA 0 44 237 5.39 0 22 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 23 0

SCOTTI FRITTS 29 60 381 6.35 28 20 28 30 28 0 13 24 0 0 0 29

AARON BAKER 0 48 273 5.69 0 0 0 0 26 23 0 8 15 0 0 0

HEATHER OUTLAW 23 64 383 5.98 32 0 30 25 26 24 14 12 22 21 31 23

DIANN OSTOLSKI 0 68 371 5.46 29 14 25 21 0 23 12 0 21 0 32 0

ANTHONY MARTIN (TW) 32 32 213 6.66 0 0 0 0 32 17 40 18 22 25 27 32

84

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

26.5 ROUND POINTS 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 4.0 3.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $27 $20 $60 $30 $40 $40 $40 $30 $40 $30 $10 $40

ALTERNATES:

TOTAL TOTAL AVG

12/2 GAMES POINTS SCORE 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28 11/4 11/11 11/18 12/2

ALEX BARAQUIL PD $40 26 16 109 6.81 0 0 0 0 0 35 31 17 0 0 0 26

JOSIE BARAQUIL PD $10 0 4 29 7.50 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0

ERVIN ISIMS PD $20 36 8 55 8.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 36

      TEAM STANDINGS as of 12/2/25

ROUND POINTS 1 CHARLENE HASTINGS

1ST #02 - MR LEE CHICKEN - ROLO 79.5 2 PEPPER (ASSAL) JOUZDANI

2ND #04 - MR LEE CHICKEN - TINA M 72.5 3 SCOTTI FRITTS

3RD #01 - VINNIE'S - JASON 68.0

4TH #19 - CHAMPION SNOOKER - SEAR/SAM 66.0

5TH #10 - ARTIE'S - GARY 64.5 1 EIVAN SANCHEZ

6TH #12 - MASSE'S - RANDY 57.0 2 VJ MODELO

7TH #16 - PADDOCK BOWL - RON SMITH 55.5 3 JIM POLLACK

8TH #13 - ARTIE'S - KHALID 53.5

9TH #11 - CLAYTON BOWL - ANNA 53.0

10TH #08 - VINNIE'S - CHUCK 51.0 BLIND

11TH #09 - VINNIES - DENNIS 51.0 DOUBLE BLIND

12TH #06 - PADDOCK BOWL - JENNIFER 49.5

13TH #18 - THE OFFICE - JIM 49.5

14TH #07 - CJ'S - DREW 48.0

15TH #03 - VINNIE'S - RICARDO 47.5

16TH #14 - VINNIE'S - TINA L 42.0

17TH #05 - FARRINGTON'S - RON SOUZA 41.0

18TH #15 - CHAMPION SNOOKER - CARMEN 37.5

19TH #17 - CLAYTON BOWL - SUE 37.0

20TH #20 - CJ'S - VERONICA 26.5

TEAM

MONEY PAID

MOST IMPROVED FEMALE

MOST IMPROVED MALE



MOST IMPROVED - MALE 12/12/2025

Name
Ending Avg. 

Prev. Season

Ending Avg. Cur. 

Season

# of Games Played 

(50 Min)
Difference

EIVAN SANCHEZ 7.40 8.56 52 1.16

VJ MODELO 8.09 9.01 68 0.93

JIM POLLACK 5.97 6.73 80 0.76

RICARDO RODRIGUEZ 7.63 8.37 84 0.74

KHALID AFZALI 7.50 8.20 84 0.70

SAM LEVI 8.10 8.72 72 0.63

CHUCK RIESBOL 7.02 7.63 60 0.62

RANDY THEODORE 6.97 7.48 64 0.51

DAN MOY 8.85 9.27 64 0.42

GARY DESANTO 7.54 7.94 80 0.40

JOE PUERZER 5.99 6.34 76 0.36

BRION FERGUSON 8.11 8.45 84 0.34

GEORGE WILLIAMS 7.73 8.05 64 0.31

RUDY ENCINIAS 6.48 6.75 84 0.28

NATE GRIFFIN 6.78 7.05 76 0.27

GARY MELANSON 7.38 7.59 80 0.21

JASON MCNEIL 6.66 6.84 64 0.18

GARY STEVENS 9.74 9.87 76 0.13

DEAN CAFIERO 6.53 6.65 68 0.12

CHUCK WALKER 6.60 6.68 68 0.08

VER CORNELIO 9.57 9.63 72 0.06

JASON KELLEY 6.91 6.96 72 0.05

REGAN MCLEAN 8.47 8.47 72 0.00

WILL BROWN 8.32 8.32 76 0.00

STEVE POLLACK 6.96 6.93 72 -0.03

ALAN COLLINS 8.22 8.19 64 -0.04

MARK ANDERSON 8.40 8.36 56 -0.04

GARY MARCUS 7.78 7.73 52 -0.05

JEFF MOORE 7.14 7.09 68 -0.05

RON SMITH 6.85 6.76 80 -0.08

GARY HONE 6.98 6.88 56 -0.11

DAVE GOMEZ 9.72 9.60 60 -0.12

MIKE HARTSHORN 7.63 7.48 56 -0.15

DREW SIMS 7.18 7.00 64 -0.18

MARK JOHNSON 8.09 7.88 80 -0.21

DENNIS LYNCH 6.86 6.63 52 -0.22

GARY KENDALL 8.54 8.32 60 -0.23

JASON WILLIAMS 11.41 11.18 84 -0.23

JAY AKHTIARY 8.82 8.54 72 -0.27

MIKE YAKER 7.06 6.78 76 -0.28

KENNY CRYDERMAN 8.80 8.48 60 -0.31

CRAIG SAWYERS 6.50 6.18 84 -0.32

JEREMY GILBERT 7.80 7.46 76 -0.34

ERIC GLASSER 8.11 7.72 64 -0.39

JONATHAN FLETCHER 6.76 6.36 80 -0.40

MICHAEL WALKER 7.22 6.79 68 -0.42

MIKE LOPEZ 8.54 8.08 60 -0.45

JAIME ROMERO 8.03 7.53 68 -0.50

JAE CHUN 6.91 6.31 64 -0.60



MOST IMPROVED - FEMALE 12/12/2025

Name
Ending Avg. 

Prev. Season

Ending Avg. Cur. 

Season

# of Games Played 

(50 Min)
Difference

CHARLENE HASTINGS 6.73 7.98 52 1.25

PEPPER (ASSAL) JOUZDANI 6.13 7.04 68 0.92

SCOTTI FRITTS 5.89 6.35 60 0.46

CARMEN MILHOLLAND 5.76 6.21 84 0.45

SHAWN MODELO 7.96 8.40 72 0.44

HEATHER OUTLAW 5.70 5.98 64 0.28

ANNA FOX 6.37 6.64 76 0.28

SUE ROBICHAUD 6.17 6.42 72 0.25

KACIE RAGEN 7.93 8.08 76 0.15

TINA LUX 6.81 6.63 80 -0.18

DONNA BULANADI 9.08 8.85 72 -0.23

DARLENE YAZZIE 6.71 6.17 64 -0.54

FAWN LEAVITT 7.69 7.06 68 -0.63


